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We will convey these findings and the comments from individuals to Cornwall Council before the Planning Meeting which will discuss the
Penzance/IOS link. We are keen to ensure that all views are put forward. Our West Cornwall Branch will ensure that the FSB remains engaged with
the process and should you wish to discuss the project further, please contact the West Cornwall Branch Chairman on 01736788344
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COUNT Question 1 Question 2 Question 3 Question 1 Question 2 Question 3 Question 1 Question 2 Question 3
YES 37 32 7 50 48 2 191 174 30
NO 0 5 29 0 2 47 8 25 169
Don’t
Know 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
% for Area Question 1 Question 2 Question 3 Question 1 Question 2 Question 3 Question 1 Question 2 Question 3
YES 97.37% 84.21% 18.42% 100.00% 96.00% 4.00% 95.98% 87.44% 15.08%
NO 0.00% 13.16% 76.32% 0.00% 4.00% 94.00% 4.02% 12.56% 84.92%
Don’t
Know 2.63% 2.63% 5.26% 0.00% 0.00% 2.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Total
ANSWERS
BY
NUMBER
& %

Do you think the Isles of
Scilly Ferry Link benefits
businesses in Penzance ?

Do you believe the ferry terminal
should continue to operate from
Penzance ?

Do you believe the ferry terminal
should relocate to Falmouth ?

Question 1 Question 2 Question 3
YES 395 92.51% 367 85.95% 56 13.11%
NO 19 4.45% 45 10.54% 352 82.44%
Don’t
Know 13 3.04% 15 3.51% 19 4.45%

WHERE
THE
REPLIES
CAME
FROM

How
many?

% of
total

replies
by area

EAST 37 8.90%
MID 50 11.71%
WEST 199 46.60%
No area
given 140 32.79%
Total 427


